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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  58

AN ACT to amend 63.53 (2), 119.32 (1), 119.32 (3) and 119.42 (1) of the statutes, relating to: licensure of the super-
intendent of the Milwaukee public schools and excluding the position of assistant superintendent in the Milwaukee
public schools from the classified service and from tenure provisions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  63.53 (2) of the statutes is amended to
read:

63.53 (2)  The following employes are not members
of the classified service:  the superintendent of schools,
deputy superintendent of schools, associate superinten-
dent of schools, executive assistant to the superintendent
of schools, assistant to the superintendent of schools,
community assistant superintendent, division director,
department director, principals, teachers and substitute
teachers actually engaged in teaching, staff of the board
of school directors if the board so decides under s. 119.18
(10) (c), and, in any department of the school board
devoted wholly or principally to the subjects of munici-
pal recreation and adult education, all employes of those
departments whose duties are peculiar to municipal rec-
reation and adult education but not including employes
whose duties are clerical or custodial.

SECTION  2.  119.32 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:

119.32 (1)  The board shall elect by roll call vote at a
regular meeting a superintendent of schools whenever
that office becomes vacant.  The superintendent of
schools shall be a person of suitable learning and experi-
ence in the art of instruction and shall have practical
familiarity with the most approved methods of organiz-
ing and conducting a system of schools.  Notwithstanding

ss. 115.28 (7), 118.19 (1) and 121.02 (1) (a), prior to July
1, 1995 1999, the board may elect a superintendent of
schools who is not licensed or certified by the depart-
ment.  The superintendent of schools shall hold office
until July 1 next following the superintendent’s election
and for not less than 3 nor more than 5 years thereafter,
as the board determines.  If the incumbent superintendent
of schools is reelected, the term of office shall be for 5
years.

SECTION  3.  119.32 (3) of the statutes is amended to
read:

119.32 (3)  Subject to confirmation by the board, the
superintendent of schools shall appoint the deputy super-
intendent of schools, associate superintendent of schools,
executive assistant to the superintendent of schools,
assistant to the superintendent of schools, community
assistant superintendent, division director, department
director and other supervisory or administrative
employes designated by the board.

SECTION  4.  119.42 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:

119.42 (1)  In this section, “teacher” has the meaning
given under s. 40.02 (55), but excludes the superinten-
dent of schools, deputy superintendent of schools, asso-
ciate superintendent of schools, executive assistant to the
superintendent of schools, assistant to the superintendent
of schools, community assistant superintendent, division
director and department director.
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